Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

SUNDRY Do not use thi abandoned we	FEE 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 14080016020						
1. Type of Well ☐ Otl	8. Well Name and No. ARMENTA 1						
Name of Operator XTO ENERGY INC	9. API Well No. 30-045-07850-00-D1						
3a. Address ENGLEWOOD, CO 80155	3b. Phone No. (include are Ph: 505-333-3206	a code)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS WILDCAT FARMINGTON				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	11. County or Parish, and State						
Sec 27 T29N R10W SENE 21 36.698715 N Lat, 107.865356	SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM						
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Deepen	☐ Produc	tion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracture Treat ☐ Reclar		ation	■ Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	■ New Constructi	☐ New Construction ☐ Recor		⊠ Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans ☐ Plug and At		on	rarily Abandon			
\mathcal{H}	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Convert to Injection ☐ Plug Back ☐ Wat		Disposal			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op If the proposal is to deepen directions Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi	ally or recomplete horizontally it will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re andonment Notices shall be fi	 give subsurface locations and e the Bond No. on file with BI esults in a multiple completion 	measured and true vol. M/BIA. Required su or recompletion in a	ertical depths of all pertir bsequent reports shall be new interval, a Form 316	nent markers and zones. filed within 30 days 60-4 shall be filed once		
XTO Energy is providing a sta	tus update letter regardir	ng the Armenta #1 gas w	ell per the attache	ed.			
				OILC	ONS. DIV DIST. 3		
					JUL 0 1 2015		
				•			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

14. I hereby certify that th		For XTO ENERGY INC,	sent to	BLM Well Information System the Farmington IBEKOU on 06/26/2015 (15WM				
Name (Printed/Typed)	KRISTEN BABCOCK		Title	REGULATORY ANALYST				
Signature	(Electronic Submission)		Date	01/29/2015				
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE								
_Approved By ACCEPTED			VILLIAM TAMBEKOU PETROLEUM ENGINEER		Date 06/26/2015			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		Office	Farmington	,				
	l and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 121 or fraudulent statements or repres			owingly and willfully to make to any urisdiction.	department or agenc	y of the United		

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED **





January 28, 2015

Bureau of Land Management 6251 College Blvd., Ste. A Farmington, NM 87402

Subject: Status Update

Armenta #1

CA# NMNM073506 (AZTEC PC)

XTO Energy Inc. is providing a status update on this well due to no production since June 2011. In the status update letter dated May 29, 2013, XTO stated that if we had not RWTP by December 2013 we would update our plans at that time. Status update letter dated January 30,2014, indicated that, XTO Energy Inc. has determined to plug and abandon this well and will submit a Notice of Intent to Plug and Abandon as soon as we can come to an agreement with the landowner and receive all necessary approvals. As of January 28, 2015 XTO Energy Inc. has reached an agreement with the landowner, and is currently in the planning stages to rebuild the road to this location. XTO Energy Inc. anticipates the road project will be completed by early April 2015, and plans to begin P&A operations as soon as road construction is complete. P&A approval from NMOCD has been obtained.

Armenta #1

Location of Well: 2190' FNL & 820' FEL SENE Sec.27(H)-T29N-R10W

Lease: FEE

API: 30-045-07850

Kristen D. Babcock Regulatory Analyst

Field and Pool: Farmington/Aztec Pictured Cliffs

D. Babcock

County & State: San Juan, NM

Sincerely,

An ExxonMobil Subsidiary